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BAY AREA GO GETTAS - Jamaar
New Orleans Saints QB NOR vs CAR  * 6978 436.13
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs PHI  * 1730 108.13
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ BUF  * 1724 107.75
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ ATL  * 2439 152.44
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ DET  * 3128 195.50
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 2192 137.00
Oakland Raiders K OAK @ SDG  * 1285 80.31
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN vs JAC  * 4284 267.75
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT vs CLE 5259 328.69
Michael Bush RB CHI @ DET 788 49.25
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK 1389 86.81
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs NYJ 2076 129.75
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs GNB 1554 97.13
Scott Chandler TE BUF vs NYJ 1241 77.56
Tennessee Titans K TEN vs JAC 1071 66.94
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ NYG 2482 155.13

BILL - Bill
Detroit Lions QB DET vs CHI  * 6306 394.13
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 2496 156.00
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs NYJ  * 2459 153.69
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 2091 130.69
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM  * 2425 151.56
Brent Celek TE PHI @ NYG  * 1294 80.88
Minnesota Vikings K MIN vs GNB  * 1671 104.44
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND  * 3545 221.56
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @ NYG 5249 328.06
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS 1424 89.00
Stevan Ridley RB NWE vs MIA 1854 115.88
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CIN 1749 109.31
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM 2551 159.44
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND 1576 98.50
Chicago Bears K CHI @ DET 1158 72.38
New York Jets D/ST NYJ @ BUF 3313 207.06

Ben there raped that - Brenton Borges
New England Patriots QB NWE vs MIA  * 6392 399.50
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs PHI  * 1730 108.13
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 2075 129.69
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO  * 1668 104.25
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ ATL  * 2439 152.44
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND  * 1576 98.50
Chicago Bears K CHI @ DET  * 1158 72.38
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 3499 218.69
Chicago Bears QB CHI @ DET 4403 275.19
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM 1561 97.56
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs BAL 1661 103.81
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs GNB 1554 97.13
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CLE 1804 112.75
Jermichael Finley TE GNB @ MIN 1357 84.81
San Diego Chargers K SDG vs OAK 1045 65.31
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs TAM 2586 161.63

Bottom of the Barrel - Rick Southard &amp; Raul Alvar
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @ WAS  * 6247 390.44
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 2725 170.31
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL  * 2321 145.06
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 2878 179.88
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN  * 2434 152.13
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 2259 141.19
San Francisco 49ers K SFO vs ARI  * 1299 81.19
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CIN  * 4098 256.13
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs KAN 6171 385.69
Matt Forte RB CHI @ DET 2120 132.50
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs BAL 1661 103.81
Greg Jennings WR GNB @ MIN IR 886 55.38
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR 1931 120.69
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ MIN 2207 137.94
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @ CIN 1559 97.44
Green Bay Packers K GNB @ MIN 1083 67.69
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs GNB 3414 213.38

Cry Me A Rivers! - Jason Adcock
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL @ WAS  * 6247 390.44
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 2725 170.31
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs NYJ  * 2459 153.69
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ DET  * 3128 195.50
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS  * 2803 175.19
Brent Celek TE PHI @ NYG  * 1294 80.88
New York Giants K NYG vs PHI  * 1350 84.38
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ MIN  * 3286 205.38
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vs TAM 6183 386.44
Rashad Jennings RB JAC @ TEN 701 43.81
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK 1389 86.81
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN 1511 94.44
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM 2425 151.56
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI 1158 72.38
Green Bay Packers K GNB @ MIN 1083 67.69
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CIN 4098 256.13

Elite - elias Magallanes
Denver Broncos QB DEN vs KAN  * 6171 385.69
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 2496 156.00
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 2631 164.44
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU  * 2615 163.44
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 2384 149.00
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 2192 137.00
Denver Broncos K DEN vs KAN  * 1200 75.00
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs NYJ  * 3252 203.25
New York Giants QB NYG vs PHI 5045 315.31
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE 1953 122.06
Chris Wells RB ARI @ SFO 468 29.25
Brandon Lloyd WR NWE vs MIA 1851 115.69
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS 1843 115.19
Jared Cook TE TEN vs JAC 1123 70.19
New Orleans Saints K NOR vs CAR 906 56.63
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ NYG 2482 155.13

Fatal Fetus - Paul Cardona
Washington Redskins QB WAS vs DAL  * 5754 359.63
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR  * 1982 123.88
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ NYG  * 1953 122.06
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 2794 174.63
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs DAL  * 1282 80.13
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 1198 74.88
Oakland Raiders K OAK @ SDG  * 1285 80.31
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ PIT  * 3639 227.44
Oakland Raiders QB OAK @ SDG 5417 338.56
Trent Richardson RB CLE @ PIT 2307 144.19
Bryce Brown RB PHI @ NYG 910 56.88
Malcom Floyd WR SDG vs OAK 1574 98.38
T Y Hilton WR IND vs HOU 1672 104.50
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CLE 1861 116.31
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN vs BAL 1302 81.38
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs BAL 3604 225.25

Hail Mary - Comeback Kid
Detroit Lions QB DET vs CHI  * 6306 394.13
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR  * 1298 81.13
Mikel Leshoure RB DET vs CHI  * 1714 107.13
James Jones WR GNB @ MIN  * 1985 124.06
Mike Williams WR TAM @ ATL  * 2014 125.88
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs BAL  * 1577 98.56
Atlanta Falcons K ATL vs TAM  * 1472 92.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND  * 3545 221.56
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vs BAL 5095 318.44
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN 720 45.00
Doug Martin RB TAM @ ATL 2896 181.00
Danny Amendola WR STL @ SEA 1439 89.94
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs ARI 2323 145.19
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA 1780 111.25
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ CIN 1420 88.75
New York Jets D/ST NYJ @ BUF 3313 207.06
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I hate my QB - Anthony
New England Patriots QB NWE vs MIA  * 6392 399.50
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs GNB  * 3234 202.13
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 2631 164.44
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs PHI  * 2352 147.00
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 2798 174.88
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM  * 2180 136.25
Detroit Lions K DET vs CHI  * 1445 90.31
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ MIN  * 3286 205.38
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vs BAL 5095 318.44
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM 1561 97.56
Danny Woodhead RB NWE vs MIA 1427 89.19
Malcom Floyd WR SDG vs OAK 1574 98.38
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN 1678 104.88
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vs GNB 1398 87.38
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI @ NYG 1063 66.44
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ WAS 2501 156.31

Penetrator - Jonathan Guzman
New York Giants QB NYG vs PHI  * 5045 315.31
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI  * 2126 132.88
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 2075 129.69
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU  * 2615 163.44
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 2794 174.63
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs OAK  * 1308 81.75
Atlanta Falcons K ATL vs TAM  * 1472 92.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 3499 218.69
Washington Redskins QB WAS vs DAL 5754 359.63
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs NYJ 1154 72.13
Kevin Smith RB DET vs CHI 393 24.56
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN 1511 94.44
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS 2803 175.19
Jared Cook TE TEN vs JAC 1123 70.19
Houston Texans K HOU @ IND 1348 84.25
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET 4161 260.06

RUNUTS - Jason Colarusso
New Orleans Saints QB NOR vs CAR  * 6978 436.13
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ SDG  * 1505 94.06
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ DEN  * 2335 145.94
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 2878 179.88
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM  * 2551 159.44
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 2259 141.19
Minnesota Vikings K MIN vs GNB  * 1671 104.44
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET  * 4161 260.06
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @ NYG 5249 328.06
Matt Forte RB CHI @ DET 2120 132.50
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS 1424 89.00
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR 2091 130.69
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN 1678 104.88
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs OAK 1308 81.75
San Francisco 49ers K SFO vs ARI 1299 81.19
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs GNB 3414 213.38

Show me ur TDs - Justin Gardner
Indianapolis Colts QB IND vs HOU  * 5750 359.38
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ DEN  * 2335 145.94
Trent Richardson RB CLE @ PIT  * 2307 144.19
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs CHI  * 3384 211.50
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs DAL  * 1282 80.13
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 1198 74.88
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ CIN  * 1420 88.75
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ARI  * 3547 221.69
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL vs TAM 6183 386.44
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ NYG 1953 122.06
Bryce Brown RB PHI @ NYG 910 56.88
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ MIN 1530 95.63
Brian Hartline WR MIA @ NWE 1863 116.44
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CLE 1861 116.31
St. Louis Rams K STL @ SEA 1225 76.56
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG vs OAK 3578 223.63

Suh girls, one cup - Chad
Indianapolis Colts QB IND vs HOU  * 5750 359.38
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 1922 120.13
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI  * 2126 132.88
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs CHI  * 3384 211.50
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs PHI  * 2352 147.00
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM  * 2180 136.25
Detroit Lions K DET vs CHI  * 1445 90.31
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs MIA  * 3936 246.00
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ NOR 5748 359.25
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR 743 46.44
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs CLE IR 374 23.38
Dexter McCluster RB KAN @ DEN 1082 67.63
Brian Hartline WR MIA @ NWE 1863 116.44
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN 2434 152.13
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs CHI 1277 79.81
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI @ NYG 1063 66.44
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs PHI 3782 236.38

The Schwartz - Margaret Lindsay
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @ MIN  * 6217 388.56
Marcel Reece RB OAK @ SDG  * 1327 82.94
Doug Martin RB TAM @ ATL  * 2896 181.00
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CLE  * 1804 112.75
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs KAN  * 2774 173.38
Martellus Bennett TE NYG vs PHI  * 1376 86.00
New England Patriots K NWE vs MIA  * 1388 86.75
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs NYJ  * 3252 203.25
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @ CIN 5152 322.00
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN 720 45.00
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR 743 46.44
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ NYG 1827 114.19
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs PHI 1342 83.88
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA 1780 111.25
Dallas Cowboys K DAL @ WAS 1251 78.19
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs MIA 3936 246.00

Victorious Secret - The Game
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT vs CLE  * 5259 328.69
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs GNB  * 3234 202.13
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs KAN  * 1065 66.56
Danario Alexander WR SDG vs OAK  * 1308 81.75
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 2798 174.88
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ NOR  * 1733 108.31
New England Patriots K NWE vs MIA  * 1388 86.75
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ARI  * 3547 221.69
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @ MIN 6217 388.56
Stevan Ridley RB NWE vs MIA 1854 115.88
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL 2321 145.06
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs KAN 2774 173.38
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ MIN 2207 137.94
Brandon Myers TE OAK @ SDG 1756 109.75
St. Louis Rams K STL @ SEA 1225 76.56
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs KAN 3680 230.00

Yahoo - A.J. Williams
Carolina Panthers QB CAR @ NOR  * 5748 359.25
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 1922 120.13
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR  * 1982 123.88
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 2384 149.00
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS  * 1843 115.19
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs CHI  * 1277 79.81
Indianapolis Colts K IND vs HOU  * 1176 73.50
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs PHI  * 3782 236.38
San Diego Chargers QB SDG vs OAK 4693 293.31
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE 1953 122.06
Mikel Leshoure RB DET vs CHI 1714 107.13
Brandon Lloyd WR NWE vs MIA 1851 115.69
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO 1668 104.25
Jermichael Finley TE GNB @ MIN 1357 84.81
Denver Broncos K DEN vs KAN 1200 75.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE 2824 176.50

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


